
Chief Fire Officer   
Mark Hewitt 

Part Time, Permanent  
£108,111 pro rata 

Budget Held: £665,000 
 

mark.hewitt@scilly.gov.uk 

Deputy Airport Manager [Grade 8 + £14,000 Market Forces 
Supplement] 

Tamar Smethurst 
Permanent 

                                           £48,587-£51,588 
                                               

tamar.smethurst@scilly.gov.uk 
 

Manager: ATC & Critical Systems Engineering 
Kevin Oliver 
Permanent 

                                                   £87,894 
                                               

Kevin.oliver@scilly.gov.uk 
 

Chief Executive (Head of Paid Service) 
Paul Masters 

£112,611 per annum  
Permanent 

Budget Held: £5,800,000 
 

Paul.Masters@scilly.gov.uk 

Programme Director: Major Projects 
Nigel Blackler 

Full Time, Interim 
£82,373.84 +  £8,000 Market Forces 

Supplement 
 

Nigel.Blackler@scilly.gov.uk 

Strategic Director: People and Communities  
Aisling Khan  
Permanent 

£76,068-£82,373 
Budget Held: £4,600,000 

 

Ailsing.Khan@scilly.gov.uk 

Strategic Director: Place, Economy and 
Environment  

 Nicola Stinson 

Permanent 
£76,068-£82,373 

                                          Budget Held: £4,000,000 

Nicola.Stinson@scilly.gov.uk  

SATCO / Airport Manager [Grade 8 + £10,000 Additional Duties] 
         Russ Schild  
            Permanent  

£52,580-£61,276 
                                              Budget Held: £1,800,000 

 
Russ.schild@scilly.gov.uk  

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Interim/temporary Statutory Officer roles 

 
Director of Children’s Services (DCS) – Justine Davies – Justine.Davies@scilly.gov.uk  

Director of Adult Services (DASS) – Scott Fuller – Scott.Fuller@scilly.gov.uk  

Inter-Authority Agreement 

                     S151 Officer 

                    Russell Ashman 

Russell.Ashman@cornwall.gov.uk 
 

            Director of Public Health 

               Rachel Wigglesworth 

Rachel.Wigglesworth@cornwall.gov.uk 
 

                Monitoring Officer and Data Protection Officer  

                    Simon Mansell 

Simon.Mansell@cornwall.gov.uk 
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